CHANGE ORDER 002
FOR PROJECT: LE Drop Center Phase Il Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO: 002 NTP Date _January 2, 2023
DATE OF ISSUANCE: November 30, 2023

Contractor: Chasco Constructors, Ltd. LLP

Project Architect: Trenton Jacobs, County Architect

Project Engineer: N/A

EXPLANATION:

1. Relocate main gate and electrical gate operation components to include a new access control stand.
CONTRACT CHANGE:

1. Addadditional time and materials to relocate the existing gate and relocate controls;__________.. ... increase of . $6,267.50
Original Contract Amount_ S . .264867.00
Net change by previously submitted Change Orders._____ S 13,598.00
Contract sum prior to this Change Orderwas_ S 278,465.00

Contract Sum be increased/ by this Change Order in the amountof . S 6,267.50
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order willbe S 284,732.50
Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount . 7.50%
The Contract Time will be changedby .~~~ Thirty-One (31) calendar days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order December 31, 2023

RECOMMENDED BY:

Leslie Heine m /&7(\ November 28, 2023

Contractor’s Printed Name Signature Date

REVIEWED BY:

ey, UTonle /Z// /7;/ OA/ i/ u/u

" vv
Trenton Jacobs County Architect Slgn / Date/

ACCEPTED BY:

e\;eeLﬁAW\JC/g%v(_ _ e M‘\ ) /Z@/ZD'ZE

Owner’s Repres)entati\ie Signatur Date
J. Angel Gomez, Senior PM

Change Order Form Page 1 of 1 0509-22-1011-02
Form rev.07/23 445P/445A/2.1



CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS

P.0. BOX 1057
ROUNDROCK;, TX 78680 S = ——— = =+ = =b
Ph : 512-244-0600

I Change Request I

To: Angel Gomez Number: 2
Williamson County Date: 11/17/23
Job: 20-22113 LE DROP PHASE II

Description: Fencing

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Item# Description Price
Furnish & install 20" of 6' tall wood privacy fence. Furnish & install one 20' double swing gate with new hinges, 2x4s $7,130.00
& 1x6 pickets on existing frame
DEDUCT to reinstall existing wood on steel double swing gate from original quote $-862.50
Subtotal: $6,267.50
Total: $6,267.50
Vabonce 8’7

Approved by:
Date:

Jan 2,2024

Page 1 of 1





